Si8751/52 Data Sheet
Isolated FET Driver with Pin Control or Diode Emulator Inputs
The Si875x enables new pathways to the creation of custom Solid State Relay (SSR) con-
figurations. The Si875x integrates robust isolation technology with an SSR FET driver. A
floating secondary side dc power supply is unnecessary as the product generates its own
self-contained gate drive output voltage. When combined with a customer-selected external
FET, a complete Solid State Relay is formed, allowing customers to optimize their system
for cost, PCB area, power, On-Resistance, and thermal performance.

trademarks of Silicon Labs. ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of ARM Holdings. Keil is a registered trademark of ARM Limited. All other
products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.
	1. Ordering Guide
	2. System Overview
	2.1 Device Behavior
	2.2 Power Supply Connections (Si8751 Only)
	2.3 TT Pin Description (Si8751 Only)
	2.4 LED Emulator Input (Si8752 Only)
	2.5 Output Description
	2.6 Miller Clamp
	2.6.1 Miller Clamp Description
	2.6.2 Sizing Miller Clamp Capacitors
	3. Applications
	3.1 DC SSR Example
	3.2 AC SSR Example
	4. Electrical Specifications
	4.1 Test Circuits
	4.2 Regulatory Information
	4.3 Typical Operating Characteristics
	5. Pin Descriptions
	5.1 Si8751 Pin Descriptions
	5.2 Si8752 Pin Descriptions